File Number

0000128172

0000129451

0000128158

0000119226

0000123387

REPORT NO. PN-1-201209-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/09/2020

Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service  Call Sign

Renewal of FM KRUE
License
Amendment

From:

Transfer of AM KREF
Control

From: Jerry Randal Laffoon

Renewal of DTV WSFA
License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of FM WZIvV

License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of DTV WJIHG-

License TV
Amendment

From:

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
70930 Main 92.1 WASECA, MN MAIN STREET 12/07/2020 Received
BROADCASTING,
INC.
To:
22192 Main 1400.0 NORMAN, OK METRO RADIO 12/07/2020  Accepted
GROUP, LLC For Filing
To: Debra J Laffoon, Personal Representative of the Estate of Jerry Randal
Laffoon
13993 Main 180.0 MONTGOMERY, GRAY TELEVISION 12/07/2020 Received
AL LICENSEE, LLC
To:
90548 Main 90.7 PRINCETON, IL ROAD MAP 12/07/2020 Received
MINISTRIES
To:
73136 Main 482.0 PANAMA CITY, GRAY TELEVISION 12/07/2020 Received
FL LICENSEE, LLC
To:
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File Number

0000129434

0000129141

0000129453

0000129142

0000129446

0000119817

REPORT NO. PN-1-201209-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/09/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of
License
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of
License
From:

License To
Cover

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Service Call Sign

FX W235CN 41191
AM KZNT 70825
FX K280CV 14060
FX K266CK 25634
DCA KEVU- 8241

CD
DTV WIS 13990

Facility ID  Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

94.9

1460.0

103.9

101.1

536.0

192.0

City, State

PROVIDENCE,
RI

COLORADO
SPRINGS, CO

CATHEDRAL
CITY, CA

COLORADO
SPRINGS, CO

EUGENE, OR

COLUMBIA, SC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

RADIO SHARON
FOUNDATION

BISON MEDIA, INC.

ALPHA MEDIA
LICENSEE LLC

BISON MEDIA, INC.

CALIFORNIA
OREGON
BROADCASTING,
INC.

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

Status Date

12/07/2020

12/01/2020

12/07/2020

12/01/2020

12/07/2020

12/07/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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File Number

0000129450

0000128161

0000129133

0000129437

0000119948

REPORT NO. PN-1-201209-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/09/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:
Renewal of
License
From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Renewal of
License
Amendment

From:

Service

FX

AM

AM

FX

DTV

Call Sign

K223BK

KFOW

KRKS

W213CE

WECT

Facility ID  Station Type

147241

70931

58632

83023

48666

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

92.5

1170.0

990.0

90.9

650.0

City, State

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

CASHMERE, WA  GROWING

WASECA, MN

DENVER, CO

MADISON, WI

WILMINGTON,
NC

CHRISTIAN
FOUNDATION

MAIN STREET
BROADCASTING,
INC.

SALEM MEDIA OF
COLORADO, INC.

STATE OF
WISCONSIN -
EDUCATIONAL
COMMUNICATIONS
BOARD

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
12/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
12/07/2020 Received
12/01/2020  Accepted
For Filing
12/07/2020  Accepted
For Filing
12/07/2020 Received
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REPORT NO. PN-1-201209-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/09/2020 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status

0000115579 Renewal of DTV WTAP- 4685 Main 596.0 PARKERSBURG  GRAY TELEVISION 12/07/2020 Received
License TV , WV LICENSEE, LLC
Amendment
From: To:

0000129452 License To FX W236DH 201345 95.1 PATCHOGUE, CANTICO NUEVO 12/07/2020  Accepted
Cover NY MINISTRY, INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000129431 License To FX W225CX 200678 92.9 STAUNTON, IL Talley Broadcasting 12/07/2020  Accepted
Cover Corporation For Filing
From: To:

0000119819 Renewal of DTV WMBF- 83969 Main 578.0 MYRTLE BEACH GRAY TELEVISION 12/07/2020 Received
License TV ,SC LICENSEE, LLC
Amendment
From: To:

0000128111 Renewal of FM KNXR 68823 Main 97.5 ROCHESTER, BLOOMING PRAIRIE 12/07/2020 Received
License MN FARM RADIO INC.
Amendment
From: To:

0000129139 Renewal of FM KGFT 20579 Main 100.7 PUEBLO, CO BISON MEDIA, INC 12/01/2020  Accepted
License For Filing
From: To:
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REPORT NO. PN-1-201209-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 12/09/2020 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000129137 Renewal of FM KBIQ 73073 Main 102.7 MANITOU BISON MEDIA, INC. 12/01/2020 Accepted
License SPRINGS, CO For Filing
From: To:
0000129454 Minor LPT KINK-LD 67955 Main 25 MINNEAPOLIS, HC2 12/07/2020 Accepted
Modification MN BROADCASTING For Filing
LICENSE, INC.
From: To:
0000119815 Renewal of DTV WITN-TV 594 Main 590.0 WASHINGTON, GRAY TELEVISION 12/07/2020 Received
License NC LICENSEE, LLC
Amendment
From: To:
0000128150 Renewal of DTV WAFF 591 Main 476.0 HUNTSVILLE, AL GRAY TELEVISION 12/07/2020 Received
License LICENSEE, LLC
Amendment
From: To:
0000128169 Renewal of DTV WALB 70713 Main 192.0 ALBANY, GA Gray Television 12/07/2020 Received
License Licensee, LLC
Amendment
From: To:
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