File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000128172	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	KRUE	70930	Main	92.1	WASECA, MN	MAIN STREET BROADCASTING, INC.	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000129451	Transfer of Control	AM	KREF	22192	Main	1400.0	NORMAN, OK	METRO RADIO GROUP, LLC	12/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From: Jerry F	Randal Laffo	oon		To: Debra J La Laffoon	ffoon, Personal Repr	esentative of the Esta	ate of Jerry Randal		
0000128158	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WSFA	13993	Main	180.0	MONTGOMERY, AL	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000119226	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WZIV	90548	Main	90.7	PRINCETON, IL	ROAD MAP MINISTRIES	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000123387	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WJHG- TV	73136	Main	482.0	PANAMA CITY, FL	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000129434	Minor Modification	FX	W235CN	41191	Main	94.9	PROVIDENCE, RI	RADIO SHARON FOUNDATION	12/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000129141	Renewal of License	AM	KZNT	70825	Main	1460.0	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO	BISON MEDIA, INC.	12/01/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000129453	Minor Modification	FX	K280CV	14060	Main	103.9	CATHEDRAL CITY, CA	ALPHA MEDIA LICENSEE LLC	12/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000129142	Renewal of License	FX	K266CK	25634	Main	101.1	COLORADO SPRINGS, CO	BISON MEDIA, INC.	12/01/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000129446	License To Cover	DCA	KEVU- CD	8241	Main	536.0	EUGENE, OR	CALIFORNIA OREGON BROADCASTING, INC.	12/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000119817	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WIS	13990	Main	192.0	COLUMBIA, SC	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				To:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000129450	Minor Modification	FX	K223BK	147241		92.5	CASHMERE, WA	GROWING CHRISTIAN FOUNDATION	12/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000128161	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	KFOW	70931	Main	1170.0	WASECA, MN	MAIN STREET BROADCASTING, INC.	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000129133	Renewal of License	AM	KRKS	58632	Main	990.0	DENVER, CO	SALEM MEDIA OF COLORADO, INC.	12/01/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000129437	Minor Modification	FX	W213CE	83023	Main	90.9	MADISON, WI	STATE OF WISCONSIN - EDUCATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS BOARD	12/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000119948	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WECT	48666	Main	650.0	WILMINGTON, NC	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000115579	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WTAP- TV	4685	Main	596.0	PARKERSBURG , WV	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000129452	License To Cover	FX	W236DH	201345		95.1	PATCHOGUE, NY	CANTICO NUEVO MINISTRY, INC.	12/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000129431	License To Cover	FX	W225CX	200678		92.9	STAUNTON, IL	Talley Broadcasting Corporation	12/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000119819	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WMBF- TV	83969	Main	578.0	MYRTLE BEACH , SC	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000128111	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	KNXR	68823	Main	97.5	ROCHESTER, MN	BLOOMING PRAIRIE FARM RADIO INC.	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000129139	Renewal of License	FM	KGFT	20579	Main	100.7	PUEBLO, CO	BISON MEDIA, INC	12/01/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000129137	Renewal of License	FM	KBIQ	73073	Main	102.7	MANITOU SPRINGS, CO	BISON MEDIA, INC.	12/01/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000129454	Minor Modification	LPT	KJNK-LD	67955	Main	25	MINNEAPOLIS, MN	HC2 BROADCASTING LICENSE, INC.	12/07/2020	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000119815	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WITN-TV	594	Main	590.0	WASHINGTON, NC	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000128150	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WAFF	591	Main	476.0	HUNTSVILLE, AL	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					
0000128169	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WALB	70713	Main	192.0	ALBANY, GA	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	12/07/2020	Received
	From:				То:					